503224509 03/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3271127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUN-NENG CHUNG	03/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUNG-JUI CHANG
Street Address:	NO. 264, ZHONGZHENG RD.
Internal Address:	NEIPU TOWNSHIP
City:	PINGTUNG COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	912
Name:	PI-HSIA LIN
Name: Street Address:	PI-HSIA LIN NO. 50, ALY. 55, LN. 525, JHONGJHENG RD
Street Address:	NO. 50, ALY. 55, LN. 525, JHONGJHENG RD
Street Address: Internal Address:	NO. 50, ALY. 55, LN. 525, JHONGJHENG RD CISHAN DIST.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8446028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-8075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703.684.8007

Email: uspatentsalexandria@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN (ALX)
Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD
Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48261.1685

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS T. MOGA

PATENT 503224509 REEL: 035194 FRAME: 0072

SIGNATURE:	/Thomas T. Moga/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=482611685Assignment#page1.tif		
source=482611685Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035194 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to four (4) inventions entitled:

WATER HEATING APPARATUS USING SOLAR POWER

APPARATUS FOR GENERATING ELECTRIC POWER USING WIND ENERGY

ROTARY TYPE AUTOMATIC AGRICULTURAL CULTIVATING EQUIPMENT, and

AUTOMATIC AGRICULTURAL CULTIVATING EQUIPMENT WITH A LOADING UNIT ROTATABLE ABOUT A VERTICAL AXIS

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:

- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/795,834, Filed June 8, 2010, now U.S. Patent 8,375,935B2,
- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/729,230, Filed March 22, 2010, now U.S. Patent 8,446,028B2,
 - U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/733,400, Filed January 3, 2013, and
 - U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/742,802, Filed January 16, 2013

The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are for U.S. patent rights only.

The ASSIGNOR referred to in this agreement is the inventor whose signature appears on page 2 of this Assignment.

The ASSIGNEES referred to in this agreement are:

- 1. Tung-Jui Chang, No. 264, Zhongzheng Rd., Neipu Township, Pingtung County 912, Taiwan, and
- 2. Pi-Hsia Lin, No. 50, Aly. 55, Ln. 525, Jhongjheng Rd., Cishan Dist., Kaohsiung City 842, Taiwan

The ASSIGNEES are individuals.

The ASSIGNOR, in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEES, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign the following rights to the ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns:

- 1. The full and exclusive right to the invention;
- 2. The entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS:

PATENT REEL: 035194 FRAME: 0074

- 3. The right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and
- 4. The right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEES as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEES, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR authorizes any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

CHUNG. CHUN. NENG.

Fung Gin Da Energy Science and Technology Co., Ltd. General Manager: Chun-Neng CHUNG

March 2, 2015

Date